Ruth Buckley

The Brunswick News; Thursday 23 June 2016 Ruth Buckley, of Brunswick, died Wednesday at her residence. Arrangements will be announced by R.L. Jones and Sons Funeral Home. CITE THIS RECORD GenealogyBank.com (https://www.genealogybank.com/doc/obituaries/obit/15E14DBDC43DD890-15E14DBDC43DD890 : accessed 31 August 2018) The Brunswick News; Wednesday 29 June 2016 Ruth Buckley, of Brunswick, died Wednesday at her residence.

The funeral service will be held at 1 p.m. Thursday in the Harrison Grant Chapel of R.L. Jones and Sons Funeral Home with burial to follow in Greenwood Cemetery.

The family will receive friends from 5 to 7 p.m. today at R.L. Jones and Sons Funeral Home.

R.L. Jones and Sons Funeral Home is in charge of the arrangements.

CITE THIS RECORD GenealogyBank.com (https://www.genealogybank.com/doc/obituaries/obit/15DFB8815C2FD200-15DFB8815C2FD200 : accessed 31 August 2018)